
RFP #30-18 for Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection Tuesday, November 13th, 2018

 Evaluation Criteria  Point Value SysCloud, Inc. Rackspace Lyme Double Line

Pricing
40 30 30 30 35

Ability to service the contract
25 5 25 15 5

References
15 10 2 5 10

Technology
10 7 7 6 6

 Value Added Products and Services 
10 7 10 10 0

Total 100 59 74 66 56

Rackspace DLT

Evaluation Committee for Contract:  Lenovo immixGroup

Emily Jeffrey EMC

 Matthew Mackel

Jonathan Applegate

 Vendors Awarded Under this Contract 



RFP #30-18 for Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection Tuesday, November 13th, 2018

 Evaluation Criteria  Point Value 

Pricing
40

Ability to service the contract
25

References
15

Technology
10

 Value Added Products and Services 
10

Total 100

Evaluation Committee for Contract:  

Emily Jeffrey

 Matthew Mackel

Jonathan Applegate

Lenovo EMC DLT immixGroup

35 40 35 35

25 25 20 20

5 12 5 5

10 10 8 8

5 2 5 5

80 89 73 73



Solicitation Company Name Address1 City Region PostalCode Phone Email DateCreated
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection BlackHawk Data LLC Maryann Pagano 350 5th Avenue New York New York 10118 5163180225 sales@blackhawk11.com 11/13/2018 4:34:21 AM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection Larabell Group, LLC Chris Larabell 1271 Applewood White Lake Michigan 48386 248-716-8004 chris@larabellgroup.com 11/12/2018 9:55:49 PM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection qAS Onvia 509 Olive Way Seattle Washington 98101 2063739500 sourcemgmt@onvia.net 11/12/2018 2:40:37 PM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection qAS Onvia 509 Olive Way Seattle Washington 98101 2063739500 sourcemgmt@onvia.net 11/12/2018 2:40:34 PM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection qAS Onvia awdsfz 509 Olive Way Seattle Washington 98101 2063739500 sourcemgmt@onvia.net 11/12/2018 2:40:13 PM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection Onvia onvia onvia 509 Olive Way, Suite 400 Seattle Washington 98101 2063739500 sourcemanagement2@onvia.com 11/12/2018 2:00:04 AM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection AMSYS Innovative Solutions Deidra Sutton 8300 Bissonnet St HOUSTON Texas 77074 (713) 484-7786 dsutton@amsysis.com 11/8/2018 8:59:29 AM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection Rexel USA, Inc. Edgardo Rodriguez 4150 N John Young Pkwy Orlando Florida 32804 4074323692 gary.rodriguez@rexelusa.com 11/8/2018 8:35:20 AM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection Lyme Computer Systems, Inc. JOSH Longacre 240 Mechanic Street, Suite 301 Lebanon New Hampshire 03766 6036763600 Josh@lyme.com 11/2/2018 7:47:22 AM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection qAS Onvia awdsfz 509 Olive Way Seattle Washington 98101 2063739500 sourcemgmt@onvia.net 11/1/2018 4:57:57 PM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection SysCloud Inc Smitaa Balaji 125 Half Mile Road, Suite 200 Red Bank New Jersey 07701 8774642930 smitaa@syscloud.com 10/31/2018 11:26:20 PM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection arxys andy newbom 435 W Bradley ave Suite C el cajon California 92020 619.258.7800 andy.newbom@arxys.com 10/30/2018 4:41:45 PM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection adf aasd AG asd asd Alabama 23423 2342323423 adfasd@mail.com 10/25/2018 6:14:24 PM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection qAS Onvia awdsfz 509 Olive Way Seattle Washington 98101 2063739500 sourcemgmt@onvia.net 10/25/2018 2:23:45 PM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection Rubrik Tim Ray 1339 Arbuckle Drive Frisco Texas 75033 2145044689 tim.ray@rubrik.com 10/25/2018 10:30:35 AM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection Freeit Data Solutions, Inc. Leslie Spinks 900 East 6th Street Austin Texas 78702 5128189650 leslie@freeitdata.com 10/25/2018 10:13:20 AM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection SMP Corp Rick Cool 240 Hillside Ave Naugatuck Connecticut 06770 4755292968 rcool@smp-corp.com 10/23/2018 1:45:54 PM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection ACP Technologies Benjamin 950A Union Rd West Seneca New York 14224 7166748880 benjr@acp.us.com 10/19/2018 3:18:19 PM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection AWS Casey Andrews 2608 Sorano Cove Round Rock Texas 78665 512-968-4416 cseandr@amazon.com 10/17/2018 3:43:58 PM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection School Wholesale Supplies LLC JP DAS 2120 Donelson Pike Nashville, TN 37210 Nashville Tennessee 37210 6155197539 jpdas@eii-usa.com 10/17/2018 12:11:37 PM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection Midwestern Higher Education Compact Nathan Sorensen 105 Fifth Avenue South Minneapolis Minnesota 55401 6126772767 nathans@mhec.org 10/17/2018 9:36:15 AM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection Office Automation Systems, Limited Eric English 1803 W.  Detweiller Dr. Peoria Illinois 61615 3096913000 eric.english@ciancenter.com 10/16/2018 3:43:58 PM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection immixGroup, Inc. Chauncey Kehoe 8444 Westpark Drive McLean Virginia 22102 703.639.1565 chauncey_kehoe@immixgroup.com 10/16/2018 2:26:13 PM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection L.I. Computer Networks, Inc. Alexandra Erickson 1200 Veterans Hwy Hauppauge New York 11788 631-443-4050 alexandra.erickson@licn.com 10/16/2018 9:10:27 AM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection Onvia Source Management 509 Olive Way Seattle Washington 98101 2063739500 svcagency@onvia.com 10/15/2018 4:44:00 PM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection Seven Outsource Steve Walse 113 Barksdale Professional Cen, Newark Newark Delaware 19711 +1 03153087852 rfpalerts@gmail.com 10/12/2018 12:56:38 AM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection Kansas State University Cathy Oehm 2323 Anderson Ave., Suite 500 Manhattan Kansas 66502 7855326214 cathyo@ksu.edu 10/11/2018 12:30:24 PM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection savelli henry 212 west state street Trenton New Jersey 07066 609-731-0187 henry@henrysavelli.com 10/10/2018 12:15:25 PM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection Riverbed Chris 680 Folsom San Francisco California 94107 7703624493 Chris.Seguin@riverbed.com 10/9/2018 12:10:18 PM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection Presidio Networked Solutions Andrew Cantrell 10415 Morado Circle Austin Texas 78759 512-795-7102 acantrell@presidio.com 10/9/2018 9:55:44 AM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection Cloud49 Nathan Wallace 6800 West Gate Blvd Ste 132-329 Austin Texas 78745 2549138815 nwallace@cloud49.com 10/8/2018 3:38:26 PM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection DLT Solutions Seth Anderson 2411 Dulles Corner Park, Suite 800 Herndon Virginia 20171 703-773-1184 seth.anderson@dlt.com 10/8/2018 12:30:24 PM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection jmg jhgh mbnm cghghj Alabama 4545556 4654652566 kalivartathan@gmail.com 10/8/2018 11:29:32 AM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection A & T Systems Brian Zernhelt 12200 Tech Road, Suite 200 Silver Spring Maryland 20904 240-620-2080 sales@ats.com 10/8/2018 9:26:36 AM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection Check Point Software Technologies Dana Gore 500 5th Ave New York New York 10110 6464327176 dgore@checkpoint.com 10/8/2018 8:52:31 AM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection Carahsoft Technology Isaiah Walker 1860 Michael Faraday Dr #100 Reston Virginia 20190 703-673-3666 isaiah.walker@carahsoft.com 10/8/2018 7:51:53 AM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection SysCloud Inc Smitaa Balaji 125 Half Mile Road, Suite 200 Red Bank New Jersey 07701 8774642930 smitaa@syscloud.com 10/8/2018 12:48:13 AM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection Carahsoft Technology Corporation Delaney Jones 1860 Michael Faraday Drive Reston Virginia 20190 7035816727 delaney.jones@carahsoft.com 10/5/2018 2:38:04 PM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection Resource Data, Inc. Kelley Daube 560 E 34th Ave Suite 100 Anchorage Alaska 99503 9077437550 salesandmarketing@resourcedata.com 10/5/2018 1:09:00 PM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection Hewlett Packard Enterprise Company Mary Reuss 3000 Hanover Street Palo Alto California 94304 512-319-0011 mary.reuss@hpe.com 10/5/2018 10:29:01 AM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection Hewlett Packard Enterprise Company Mary Reuss 3000 Hanover Street Palo Alto California 94304 512-319-0011 mary.reuss@hpe.com 10/5/2018 10:22:07 AM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection Carahsoft Technology Corp. Anastasia Foerschner 1860 Michael Faraday Drive Reston Virginia 20190 7038718647 anastasia.foerschner@carahsoft.com 10/5/2018 7:37:23 AM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection DLT Solutions Sean Macdonald 2441 Dulles Corner Park Herndon Virginia 20171 5713461860 sean.macdonald@dlt.com 10/5/2018 7:02:42 AM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection aasd aasd asd asd Alabama 23423 2342323423 adfasd@mail.com 10/4/2018 7:49:26 PM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection ThunderCat Technology LLC Kent Stokley 1925 Isaac Newton Sq. E. RESTON Virginia 20190 7035683378 kstokley@thundercattech.com 10/4/2018 1:52:01 PM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection Seven Outsource Steve Walse 113 Barksdale Professional Cen, Newark Newark Delaware 19711 +1 03153087852 rfpalerts@gmail.com 10/4/2018 4:50:18 AM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection Alliance Technology Group Andrew Keys 7010 High Tech Drive Hanover Maryland 21076 7034342939 andrew.keys@alliance-it.com 10/3/2018 1:54:23 PM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection erepublic sophana sok 100 Blue Ravine Blvd. Folsom California 95630 9169321300 ssok@erepublic.com 10/3/2018 1:00:46 PM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection SHI Government Solutions Victoria Pubylski 1301 S. Mopac Expressway Austin Texas 78746 512-983-6502 Victoria_Pubylski@shi.com 10/3/2018 12:56:35 PM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection Light Source Natasha Banks 841 Hillen St, Baltimore, MD, USA, 841 Baltimore Maryland 21202 4103261582 bankslightsource@gmail.com 10/3/2018 12:25:03 PM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection Rackspace Hosting Jeff Valdes 1 FANATICAL PL SAN ANTONIO Texas 78218-2179 2106063807 jeff.valdes@rackspace.com 10/3/2018 10:54:01 AM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection Strategic Partnerships, Inc. Taylor Perk 901 S. Mopac Expressway Austin Texas 78744 5125313943 tperk@spartnerships.com 10/3/2018 10:53:03 AM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection Dell EMC Cynthia Radel One Dell Way Round Rock Texas 78682 231 747 9294 cyndi.radel@dell.com 10/3/2018 10:41:39 AM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection Wolfcom Enterprises Sheryl 1700 Lincoln Ave Pasadena California 91103 6267949000 legal@wolfcomglobal.com 10/3/2018 9:21:37 AM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection THWilson Bonds Sheila Smith 4586 E. Copper Ave Suite 3342 Clovis California 93619 5598726105 thwbonds@outlook.com 10/3/2018 8:50:53 AM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection Altruant Consulting, LLC Shane Saum 2223 Waterloo City Lane Austin Texas 78741 4403423723 shane.saum@altruant.com 10/3/2018 8:47:06 AM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection EMC Michael Connelly 3001 North Rocky Point Drive East Tampa Florida 33607 3213700958 michael.connelly@emc.com 10/3/2018 5:51:02 AM
Data Storage, Cloud, Converged and Data Protection 5NINE Data Solutions Aundrey Mattox 4645 Prater Way SE Smyrna Georgia 30080 6782093979 aundrey.mattox@5ninedata.com 10/2/2018 9:28:27 PM
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